
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. 

*ANS099* 02/11/2019 09:09:48 AM ANS099 

 

State of Arkansas    1 

92nd General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2019  SENATE BILL 294 3 

 4 

By: Senator K. Hammer 5 

By: Representative Lundstrum 6 

  7 

For An Act To Be Entitled 8 

AN ACT TO CLARIFY THAT CERTAIN ENTITIES ARE ENTITLED 9 

TO RECEIVE CONFIDENTIAL DATA UNDER THE DEPARTMENT OF 10 

WORKFORCE SERVICES LAW; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 11 

 12 

 13 

Subtitle 14 

TO CLARIFY THAT CERTAIN ENTITIES ARE 15 

ENTITLED TO RECEIVE CONFIDENTIAL DATA 16 

UNDER THE DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE 17 

SERVICES LAW. 18 

 19 

 20 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 21 

 22 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 11-10-314(j)(1), concerning disclosure of 23 

information by the Department of Workforce Services, is amended to read as 24 

follows: 25 

  (1)  The Arkansas Economic Development Council and the Arkansas 26 

Economic Development Commission may be provided: 27 

   (A)  The employer's name, mailing address, and business 28 

location in Arkansas;, the name of the owner, chief executive officer, or 29 

plant manager;, the current number of employees;, and the code for each 30 

employer classified by the agency in Standard Industrial Classification Codes 31 

20-87 or the equivalent classification codes under the North American 32 

Industry Classification System; and 33 

   (B)  The claims status of workers hired by employers under 34 

the Arkansas Economic Development Council's Arkansas Enterprise Zone Program 35 

authorized by the Arkansas Enterprise Zone Act of 1993, § 15-4-1701 et seq., 36 



  SB294 

 

 2 02/11/2019 09:09:48 AM ANS099 

 

 

and the Arkansas Economic Development Act of 1995, § 15-4-1901 et seq., 1 

provided that either the commission Arkansas Economic Development Council or 2 

the Arkansas Economic Development Commission submits a list of workers by 3 

name and Social Security number; 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 


	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	EnactingClause
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

