1	Λ D:11		
2	2 92nd General Assembly A Bill		
3	3 Regular Session, 2019	SENATE BILL 294	
4			
5	•		
6	6 By: Representative Lundstrum		
7		_	
8	8 For An Act To Be Entitled	For An Act To Be Entitled	
9	9 AN ACT TO CLARIFY THAT CERTAIN ENTITIES	AN ACT TO CLARIFY THAT CERTAIN ENTITIES ARE ENTITLED	
10	O TO RECEIVE CONFIDENTIAL DATA UNDER THE I	DEPARTMENT OF	
11	1 WORKFORCE SERVICES LAW; AND FOR OTHER PU	JRPOSES.	
12	2		
13			
14	4 Subtitle		
15	TO CLARIFY THAT CERTAIN ENTITIES ARE		
16	6 ENTITLED TO RECEIVE CONFIDENTIAL D	ENTITLED TO RECEIVE CONFIDENTIAL DATA	
17	UNDER THE DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE		
18	8 SERVICES LAW.		
19	9		
20	0		
21	1 BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE (OF ARKANSAS:	
22	2		
23	3 SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 11-10-314(j)(1), o	concerning disclosure of	
24	information by the Department of Workforce Services, is amended to read as		
25	5 follows:		
26	6 (1) The Arkansas Economic Development (Council <u>and the Arkansas</u>	
27	7 <u>Economic Development Commission</u> may be provided:		
28	8 (A) The employer's name, mailing	address, and business	
29	location in Arkansas;, the name of the owner, chief executive officer, or		
30	0 plant manager;, the current number of employees;, an	plant manager;, the current number of employees;, and the code for each	
31	employer classified by the agency in Standard Indust	trial Classification Codes	
32	20-87 or the equivalent classification codes under the North American		
33	Industry Classification System; and		
34	4 (B) The claims status of workers	hired by employers under	
35	the Arkansas Economic Development Council's Arkansas Enterprise Zone Program		
36	authorized by the Arkansas Enterprise Zone Act of 1993, § 15-4-1701 et seq.,		

```
and the Arkansas Economic Development Act of 1995, § 15-4-1901 et seq.,
 1
 2
      provided that <a href="either">either</a> the <a href="eommission">eommission</a> <a href="Arkansas Economic Development Council or">Arkansas Economic Development Council or</a>
      the Arkansas Economic Development Commission submits a list of workers by
 3
 4
      name and Social Security number;
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
```